

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34099-34118/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2009 in RFA No. 3989/2001 & RFA No. 3990/2001 & RFA No. 3991/2001 & RFA No. 3992/2001 & RFA No. 3993/2001 & RFA No. 3994/2001 & RFA No. 3995/2001 & RFA No. 3997/2001 & RFA No. 3999/2001 & RFA No. 4001/2001 & RFA No. 4002/2001 & RFA No. 4003/2001 & RFA No. 4004/2001 & RFA No. 4005/2001 & RFA No. 4175/2001 & RFA No. 4191/2001 & RFA No. 4192/2001 & RFA No. 4193/2001 & RFA No. 4195/2001 & RFA No. 4196/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BALWANT SINGH & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.
Ms. Manju Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Manohar Singh Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Paramjeet Singh Berwal, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(SONIA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER