

ITEM NO.22

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23591-23603/2010

SHAKUNTALA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA TR.LAC.CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 16/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr K.R.Anand, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry is directed to convey to the concerned postal authority about the non-receipt of postal acknowledgment or any communication regarding service of notice which is forwarded to such authority.

Petitioner is permitted to confirm service through the standing counsel. Proof of service is to be filed on record on or before 7.12.2011.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj