

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23591-23603/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2009 in RFA No.253/2005 dated 30/03/2009 in RFA No.5109/2001,RFA No.5742/2001,RFA No.5744/2001,RFA No.1951/2002,RFA No.1952/2002,RFA No.99/2005,RFA No.100/2005,RFA No.102/2005,RFA No.104/2005,RFA No.249/2005,RFA No.254/2005,RFA No.297/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHAKUNTALA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA TR.LAC.CHANDIGARH
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Brijender Chahar, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.K.R.Anand, Adv.
 Mr.Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
 For Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Manpreet S.Doabia, Adv.
 For Mr.S.S.Rawat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Tag with C.A.Nos.11148-11167/2011 etc..

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master