

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 6245-6246/2014

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014
(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2009 in RFA
No.4470/2001, dated 11/01/2010 in RFA No.3795/2007, of the HIGH
COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHARAN SINGH (SINCE D.THR.LRS.) ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UT. CHANDIGARH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP, c/delay in filing
substitution appln.,appln.for substitution and office report)

Date: 25/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.G.Bhagat, Adv.
Ms.Neha Jain, Adv.
for Mr. Vineet Bhagat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners state that the
issue raised in these Special Leave Petitions is identical with
the issue raised in S.L.P.(C)Nos.34099-34118/2009. Placing on
record the statement so made by the learned counsel, we issue
notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as
on the Special Leave Petition and tag with S.L.P.
(C)Nos.34099-34118/2009.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar