

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
11828-11829/2014

CHARAN SINGH (SINCE D.THR.LRS.) ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UT. CHANDIGARH AND ORS. Respondent(s)  
(with office report)

Date : 06/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rahul Dagar,adv.  
Mr. Vineet Bhagat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report is that the Ld.counsel for the petitioners  
has filed an I.A. for the deletion of the respondent Nos.2-5 from  
the array of parties which is defective. Ld.counsel shall within

a

period of three weeks rectify the defects whatever have been found  
in the said application.

otice

Ld.counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four  
weeks file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of n

already issued to respondent No.1.

List again on 25.08.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sushma Kumari Bajaj  
Date: 2015.05.07

(M K HANJURA)

15:43:30 IST

Reason: Registrar

SB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
11828-11829/2014

CHARAN SINGH (SINCE D.THR.LRS.) ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UT. CHANDIGARH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 06/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Rahul Dagar,adv.  
Mr. Vineet Bhagat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report is that the Ld.counsel for the petitioners  
has filed an I.A. for the deletion of the respondent Nos.2-5 from  
the array of parties which is defective. Ld.counsel shall within

a

period of three weeks rectify the defects whatever have been found  
in the said application.

otice

Ld.counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four  
weeks file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of n

already issued to respondent No.1.

List again on 25.08.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sushma Kumari Bajaj  
Date: 2015.05.07

(M K HANJURA)

15:43:30 IST

Reason:

Registrar

SB