

SECTION IV B

Listed on 25.08.2015  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No. R-2  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No. 49

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS.  
11828-11829 OF 2014

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Charan Singh (Since D. Thr.  
Lrs.) Etc.

Petitioner(s)

Versus

UT. Chandigarh & Ors.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 06.05.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"The office report is that the Ld.counsel for the petitioners has filed an I.A. for the deletion of the respondent Nos.2-5 from the array of parties which is defective.

Ld.counsel shall within a period of three weeks rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said application. Ld.counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to respondent No.1.

List again on 25.08.2015."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for deletion of name of proforma respondent Nos. 2 to 5 which was defective but the counsel for the petitioner has not cured the defects in the above mentioned application so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 30.04.2015 filed proof of Dasti service

of show cause notice upon respondent no. 1 (common) in both SLP but instead of serving the notice through Id. Standing Counsel of U.T. Chandigarh, he has served the notice through Trial Court and filed service report.

The matters are listed before the Id. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 24th day of August, 2015.

Copy to:-Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Mohit-Rajesh

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR