

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).11828-11829/2014

CHARAN SINGH (SINCE D.THR.LRS.) ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UT. CHANDIGARH AND ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rahul Dagar,Adv.
Mr. Vineet Bhagat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for deleting respondent Nos. 2 to 5 from the array of the parties which is defective. The learned counsel shall within a period of four weeks rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said application, failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.1 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

List again on 19.11.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2015.08.26
15:24:48 SCT
Reason:

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG