

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 6/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
11828-11829/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/03/2009
in RFA No. 4470/2001,11/01/2010 in RFA No. 3795/2007 passed by the
High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

CHARAN SINGH (SINCE D.THR.LRS.) ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UT. CHANDIGARH AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date : 11/12/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Dagar, Adv.
Ms. Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deletion of the names of Proforma
Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 is allowed. The names of
Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 is struck down from the array of
the parties at the risk and cost of the Applicants.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
NEELAM GULATI
Date: 2015.12.14
14:47:36 IST
Reason:

(NEELAM GULATI)

(SAROJ SAINI)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER