

SECTION IV B

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed on 01.02.2016

Court No. R-2

Item No. 38

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS.
11828-11829 OF 2014

Charan Singh (Since D. Thr.
Lrs.) Etc.

Petitioner(s)

Versus

UT. Chandigarh & Ors.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 19.11.2015, when the following order was passed:-.

"SLP(C) No.11828/2014

The Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 seeks and is given four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

The office report states that the learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for deletion of respondent Nos. 2 to 5 from the array of the parties. The said application shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

SLP(C) No.11829/2014

The Learned counsel for the sole respondent seeks and is given four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 1.2.2016."

It is submitted that there are 5 respondents in SLP (C) No. 11828 of 2014 and sole respondent in SLP (C) No.11829 of 2014. Mr. Chandra Prakash, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on behalf of common Respondent No. 1 but he has not filed counter affidavit so far. Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 in SLP (C) No. 11828 of 2014 has been deleted vide Hon'ble Court's (In Chamber)

order dated 11.12.2015.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 29th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.
118, Setalvad Chambers Block
Supreme Court of India

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Com1/Mty