

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.11148-11167 OF 2011

BALWANT SINGH & ORS.

...APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH

...RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A. Nos.11183-11192/2011

C.A. Nos.2090-2102/2012

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the record.

We do not find any merit in these appeals which are hereby dismissed.

.....J
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

.....J
[ASHOK BHUSHAN]

NEW DELHI;
JUNE 08, 2018.

R E V I S E D
COURT NO.4 SECTION IV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).11148-11167/2011

BALWANT SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. Nos.11183-11192/2011 (IV)

C.A. Nos.2090-2102/2012 (IV)

SLP(C) Nos.11828-11829/2014 (IV-B)

Date : 08-06-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

(Vacation Bench)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vineet Bhagat, AOR

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, AOR

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. NOS.11148-11167/2011, 11183-11192/2011 AND 2090-2102/2012

These appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

SLP(C) Nos.11828-11829/2014

Heard.

Delay condoned.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned order.

The special leave petitions are dismissed accordingly.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)

COURT MASTER (SH)

(Signed Order is already placed on the file)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)

BRANCH OFFICER

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.4
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION IV

Civil Appeal No(s).11148-11167/2011

BALWANT SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. Nos.11183-11192/2011 (IV)

C.A. Nos.2090-2102/2012 (IV)

SLP(C) Nos.11828-11829/2014 (IV-B)

Date : 08-06-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

(Vacation Bench)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vineet Bhagat, AOR

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, AOR

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. NOS.11148-11167/2011, 11183-11192/2011 AND 2090-2102/2012

These appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

SLP(C) Nos.11828-11829/2014

Heard.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned order.

The special leave petitions are dismissed accordingly.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)